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JUSTICES OF THE PEACE – through January 6, 2025 
(All addresses are New Hartford 06057 unless otherwise indicated) 

 

 
NAME ADDRESS EMAIL ADDRESS 

1 Les Archer 48 Cotton Hill Road jp.lesarcher@yahoo.com 

2 William Bart Baxter 6 Johnnycake Lane bartaxter@gmail.com 

3 William F Baxter 201 Steele Rd PO Box 508 billybax08@gmail.com  

4 Jonathan L Benner 
15 Church St, PO Box 117, Pine Meadow 
06061 

 

5 Mary Anne Casey 70 Gillette Road  

6 James F. Comerford 506 Town Hill Road james.comerford@opco.com 

7 Caleb Cutler 91 Burwell Road caleb91b@gmail.com 

8 Donna S Duffy 180 Arrowhead Drive donna.duffy@sbcglobal.net  

9 Neil English 77 Lair Road  

10 Tara Fischer 7 Stonegate Road tmfischer26@gmail.com 

11 Laura Garay 10 Barberry Drive  

12 Kathleen S Govotski 10 Harmony Hill Road dkgb10@hotmail.com 

13 Paul Griffin 34 Bee Mountain Road  

14 Daria K Hart 598 Main St, PO Box 558 xerxes55@outlook.com  

15 Robert H Howson 56 Stub Hollow Rd PO Box 190 rhhowson@snet.net  

16 Daniel Jerram 535 Town Hill Road  

17 Patricia E Koch-Lewin 26 Stub Hollow Road  

18 Robert J Krzys 62 Prospect Street  

19 Donna N LaPlante 77 Stedman Road  

20 Arthur E Lavoie 56 South East Road nepaugart@aol.com  

21 Eleanor (Penny) Miller 30 Stag Mountain Road penny56r@aol.com 

22 Tamaria Muirhead 85 Honey Hill Road  

23 Diane Mundo 47 West Road dianejusticepeace@yahoo.com  

24 Gregory J O'Brien 134 Burwell Road InnovativeSound@charter.net 

25 Mary Louise Rayno 540 Town Hill Road mlrayno12@sbcglobal.net 

26 Gordon Ross 741 Steele Road wgordonross@gmail.com 

27 Heather D. Roy 220 Main Street 4-E heatherroy790@gmail.com 

28 Helen D Sellei 1064 Litchfield Tpke PO Box 557 selihd@yahoo.com 

29 Linda M Sheffield 56 Birdsview Avenue  

30 John William Sipper 118 Niles Road sipper.john90@gmail.com 

31 Reginald J Smith Jr 25 Meadow View Lane  

32 Patricia A Spaziani 204 West Hill Road  

33 Tracy Wennberg 93 Spencer Brook Rd  

34 John Wilhelm 137 South Road  

35 Diana M Witte 54 Spencer Brook Road  
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